Technical data
Input (DC)
Max. usable DC power (@ cos <p~ 11
Max. DC voltage
Rated MPPT voltage range
MPPT operating voltage range
Min. DC voltage / start voltage
Max. operating input current / per MPP trocker

Certificates and permits (more available on request)
NOTE: US inverters ship with gray lids
Type designation
Sunny Boy 3000TL-US
208 V AC 240 V AC
azoo w
600 V
175 - 480 V
125 - 500 V
125V/150V
18A/15A
3000W
3000 VA
208 V / • 240 V / •
183 - 229 V 211 - 264 V
60 Hz / 59.3 - 60.5 Hz
15A
1
1/2
<4%
97.2%
96.5%
97.6%
96.5%
,,25 dB(A)
< lW
Translormerless
Convection
NEMA3R
Sunny Boy 3800TL-US
208 VAC 240 V AC
4200W
600V
175 - 480V
125 - 500 V
.125V / 150V
24A/15A
2/2
3330W 3840W
3330 VA 3840 VA
208 V/ • 240 V / •
183 - 229 V 211 - 264 V
60 Hz / 59.3 - 60.5 Hz
16A
1
1/2
<4%
97.2%
96.5%
97.5%
97.0%
Sunny Boy 4000TL-US
208 V AC 240 V AC
4200W
600V
175 - 480 V
125 - 500 V
125V/150V
24A/15A
4000W
4000 VA
208 V / • 240 V/ •
183 - 229 V 211 -264 V
60 Hz/ 59.3 - 60.5 Hz
20A
1